

Count	Offence and Sentence/Order	Plea	Verdict
1/1	Indecent assault on male Count ordered to remain on file; not to be proceeded with without leave of the Court or Court of Appeal.	Not guilty	
1/2	Indecent assault on male Count ordered to remain on file; not to be proceeded with without leave of the Court or Court of Appeal.	Not guilty	
1/3	Indecent assault on male 30 months imprisonment SEX OFFENDERS REGISTER FOR LIFE. DISQUALIFIED FROM WORKING WITH CHILDREN FOR LIFE.	Guilty	
1/4	Indecent assault on male 30 months imprisonment Concurrent	Change of Plea: Not guilty to guilty (no jury sworn)	
1/5	Indecent assault on male 30 months imprisonment Concurrent	Guilty	
29/09/03: Indictment preferred and signed out of time with leave of the court			

Other Orders

No Recovery of Defence Costs Order made.

Total Sentence

Total sentence of 30 months imprisonment. SEX OFFENDER REGISTER FOR LIFE. DISQUALIFIED FROM WORKING WITH CHILDREN FOR LIFE.

2F

Indictment prepared & signed 001
C With leave of the Ct. Sketch
29/9/03

No. **DPA**

INDICTMENT

IN THE CROWN COURT AT ISLEWORTH

THE QUEEN - v - JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI

JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI is charged as follows:

Indictment amended by
order of the Court to
amend wording in
all five counts
Bwarkup

Count 1

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

on a male person

INDECENT ASSAULT, contrary to Section 14(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 1956.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI on a day between the 1st day of July 1972 and the 2nd day of July 1974 indecently assaulted **RC-A624** a male person... under the age of 16.

Count 2

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

on a male person

INDECENT ASSAULT, contrary to Section 14(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 1956.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI on a day between the 7th day of December 1976 and the 8th day of December 1977 indecently assaulted **RC-A419** a male person... under the age of 16.

Count 3

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

on a male person

INDECENT ASSAULT, contrary to Section 14(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 1956.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI on a day between the 31st day of January 1980 and the 1st day of March 1980 indecently assaulted **RC-A623** a male person... under the age of 16.

1

Count 4

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

INDECENT ASSAULT ^{on a male person} _^ contrary to Section 14(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 1956. ₁₅

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI on a day between the 31st day of January 1980 and the 1st day of April 1980 indecently assaulted **RC-A623** a male person. ^{on an occasion other than that contained in Count 3} _{under the age of 16}

Count 5

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

INDECENT ASSAULT ^{on a male person} _^ contrary to Section 14(1) of the Sexual Offences Act 1956. ₁₅

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

JOHN FEDELE MAESTRI on a day between the 31st day of December 1983 and the 1st day of February 1984 indecently assaulted **RC-A626** a male person. _{under the age of 16}

Officer of the Court

URN: **DPA**

DPA

29/9/03
0.01

DPA